Flameproof IE3 Premium Efficiency LV
Motors, 22 kW, 400 V (3GKP182420-ADK)
3GKP182420-ADK
Product ID 3GKP182420-ADK
ABB Type Designation M3KP 180MLB 4
Catalog Description Flameproof IE3 Premium Efficiency LV Motors, 22 kW, 400 V (3GKP182420-ADK)
General Information
PRODUCT-DETAILS
Additional Information
M3KP 180MLB 4ABB Type Designation
1000 mAltitude
40 °CAmbient Temperature
6310/C3Bearing
6310/C3Bearing NDE
DConnection
Configuration
Finland (FI)Country of Origin
85015230Customs Tariff Number
Electrical Data
Conn
Temp
Class
Freq Voltage Power Speed Current
Power
Factor
Efficiency Torque IS/IN
Y T4 50 Hz 690 V 22.00 kW
1480
r/min
24.10 A 0.820 93.00 %
141.00
N·m
8.20
D T4 50 Hz 400 V 22.00 kW
1480
r/min
41.50 A 0.820 93.00 %
141.00
N·m
8.20
Y T4 50 Hz 660 V 22.00 kW
1477
r/min
24.60 A 0.840 93.00 %
141.00
N·m
7.50
D T4 50 Hz 380 V 22.00 kW
1477
r/min
42.70 A 0.840 93.00 %
141.00
N·m
7.50
D T4 50 Hz 415 V 22.00 kW
1482
r/min
40.90 A 0.800 93.00 %
141.00
N·m
8.60
D T4 60 Hz 460 V 22.00 kW
1783
r/min
35.80 A 0.820 93.80 %
117.00
N·m
9.30
ExdbebEX-Protection
Cast IronFrame Material
180Frame Size
50 HzFrequency (f)
IIBGas Group
300 kgGross Weight
IC411IC Class
IE Class IE3
Full Load (100%) 93.0 %
Partial Load (75%) 93.3 %
Partial Load (50%) 92.7 %
IE Class Data (50 Hz)